3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 295EP2017 | BW | CT
VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 18 07866° PPN i

C ECR-19-004670 22MAR2019 | TB GB

21508421 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL

2150842-7? C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150842-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150842-7 C TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150842-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
g -l 1803203~ BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR TN
-t 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER 26
- - 2119640~ PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
e 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- -1 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
EEEEREE 2119082-7 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA St 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

CRINP S17¢ TVPr Zﬁ: -l 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

VIRE |3 54 o T 7007 - - - -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

INSUL [ 4.57 mm [.180] F - - - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 233

] N L 4-1752354-1 STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 180
APPL RO (@ E T T 6-993111-6  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-l 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
EnEEERNE 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-l 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B REFREF 92;4@9475032 Eéﬁiﬁgﬁmgmﬁgm“ /6 CRESCENT lgi

- |REF|RET - ,

TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTALCE, FASTON, .205 SERIES T IIETE ST R I
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ing' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 1 - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
3015450 mm [.148- 1717 IN] 3.30-4. 57 mam [.130-.180 IN] 7 1 | 1 1 4155888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

TERMINAL 114-2036 - - - 2119791-6 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73

. éEEH%?&?? 7 7 7 HEEEEEEE 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
-2l 21272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
-l 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
. [ L [ L [ L “ 2212 2| 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RofS, 2 x .188 66
-l 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-l 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
- - -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 2063961 -3 FEED FINGER 58
N - 4| 4] 4|4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57T
-2l 2122 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 56
WIRE Lgl CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -l 212|127 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 212|272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
14 AWG 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 3.9 - | 1 1 [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
16 AWG 1. 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 6 7 -l - 2119792-7? PAWL, EF, AIR 51
18 AWG 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 7.9 - 2 | ] e 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
|!L!| - (N 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
EEEEREE 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Lﬁl P -l 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-l 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -1 818183 1-18028-2¢ WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
3 STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -l 221272 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 3 3
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. B 2 A T 10808372 oCR, SKT HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 8.0 9
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, -l 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2l
Lﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “ e 212 010808570 LR, SRT AD CAP, Rofs, W4 % 50 =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE il A N O B | -17o23f1-c JPLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2l 212172 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER St 1802921 A 20
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. - 18031521 STRIP GUIDE, REAR [ 9
-l 1803151-1 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
- 4| 4] 4|4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [ ]
EEEEREE 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
] N - 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
N R - } e
N L 5-690495-1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 2] 11 5-1803074-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N T 2217206-8 BLADE, SLUG ]
ol IR R R - - 6
*WARN I NG -] 2-240641-4 | SPACER 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S IR ERE 238011-2 | BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T[22 111 ] 2119582-3 [CRINPER, INSULATION F PREMLUN 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, —+ } } e T e f
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. | ’ o
A I -T2 -2] -] PART NO DESCRIPTION NO A
EREE e T BSEP20T] — TE Conmect 11
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEH:?)E(;ER wgsEPZOWY % TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 18SEP201 T [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " - e Jecon fnd eed
Cee L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e A 1] 00770 IGm2 150842 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

Downloaded from ArFfOwW.com.



http://www.arrow.com

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

N $

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

T

o) -

\
BE

O —®

O c®

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWKNHUANG 185LPe0TT > TE COHHGCMVHY
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé' TOPPER R HOrHSburg’ e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD I8SEP201 T [nave
rm C._TOPPER Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE /XT&/X[% TJ(j \/{ F%ES I <>[w 0P a[PRONCTSPEC Apolicator
P Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = :
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e : o
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150842
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F P D OFA REVC

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



http://www.arrow.com

8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : PAC I F IC VERS ION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150847 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150847-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T7-21508472-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-1 18032031 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 267
-1 455888-8 SPACER  CRIMPER 261
-1 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-1 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-1 2119082-7 CAM  SNATL . INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA -] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
o e St ot AL L] 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
TTRE 15 52 0 - - -] 2119580 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL 4.57 22 [>180} F -] - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
: : -1 4|4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
APPL R asas o (@ N[ - [ 1 [ 1| 4-1752354-1 | STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
-1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-1 8-22280-17 SPRING ., COMPRESSION 176
-1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
-1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 7 7 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTALCE, FASTON, 205 SERIES i REFR%F 2232;2? ESE%RF%N%EER lgé
~ - - :
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W - 11964127 "TED CAN. ALR FEED e
TERJf&iLAl” - ["48RH27;§;6 Lot L0 T80 T -] 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
“" ’ - - 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED
APPHCAHON -] l 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, FEF MHZ
SPECIFICATION ’
-1 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ b 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
42713-2 - ] W 21197191-6 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-1 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
-1 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
- 272 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
WIRE L ~ CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 69
SI/E . [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
14 AWG 1.70+/-0.05 [ 067+/-.002] 3.9 B I 2063961-3 | FEED FINGER Sle
16 AWG 1.45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 6.7 - 1414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 O
18 AWG 1.304/-0.05 [.0514/-.00?2] 7.9 i B [-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-1 272 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 2|72 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M3.5 57
-1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
- 12 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - -] 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
-1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT REG M4 33
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 2|7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁl REFFR TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B A 108065 ¢ oLR, ST HD CAP, Hofty, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁl - 272 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 L I -17o2371-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- 22 2-22281-3 SPRING ., COMPRESSION P27
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 18032924 DRAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. l l lzgilgf 1 gigig giiBE) EEQET 12
5. ggéiigN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N (7523601 SPACER)HOLDLDOWN 3
’ ' N - |1 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
- - T- : : 10
N -] 5-690495-1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 5-1803074-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - T 2217206-8 BLADE, SLUG 7
- | - : : 6
s WARNING -1 2-240641-4 SPACER 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AT l l ?1890;81223 EF?%ERCRNEEWEQEEE S é
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER L T htr :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N TT T 1564075 [CRIWPER, WTRE PREWTDN 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Ao eant no oo T
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTION" | DWN 18SEP20TT [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHK 18SEP201 T C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS C TOPPER
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 18SEP201 T | NaME
CACTFIC YERSION :
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150842 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

Downloaded from ArFfOwW.com.



http://www.arrow.com

REVISTONS

1

SEE SHEET

6 6 P LTR

"EED TYPE
CNEUMATIC 4

MECHANLTCAL

mrw\\\y
&

o

o

AR ,V I === B\ e VA<
awiﬂblﬂf’v »@%U/'A ==
HM@M g e

)

o

o 0 | 0,

o @ AR
AN\

@el@% @\o :
0 @\ 0,

< .N
2%%%1
< NN

S T NN \NY

@ @

===\

oL

@

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

T .
o
[ 4+
g $

Z
35.2240.05
K

CAM POSTTTONS

tivity
risburg, PA 17105-3608

TE Connec
Har

Ocean End Feed
Applicator

= /15

A 100779 (C=2150842

18SEP20TT
18SEP201 T |name

K. HUANG
C. TOPPER
C. TOPPER

—oz
=z=5 w
= [

© o 3
TTTTT

- PR 9o
W —
a a-

g
CCCCC
LLLLL
PPPPP

‘‘‘‘‘‘

o f

S TON
48 4

PACTIEIC VER
Shown on sheets 3 of

(Atlantic version shown on Sheets

of 4 & 2 of 4)

1

30mm STROKE

AITR FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

1

SHEETS



http://www.arrow.com

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



